





"Who's Behind The Door?”



"Who's Behind The Door?”

by Woww Sherry
Illustrated by Tom Ford

PRINTER & DISTRIBUTOR
INFORMATION

(Please go to your nearest
bookstore to order the book or
the publisher. See the phone
number below.)

Al

authorHouse
1663 LIBERTY DRIVE, SUITE 200
BLOOMINGTON, INDIANA 47403
(800) 839-8640

www.authorhouse.com



© 2004 by Woww Sherry.
All rights reserved.

No part of this book may be reproduced, stored in a retrieval system, or transmitted
by any means, electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, or otherwise, without
written permission from the author.

First published by AuthorHouse 05/24/04

ISBN: 1-4184-1437-9 (e)
ISBN: 1-4184-1438-7 (sc)

Library of Congress Control Number: 2004091965

Printed in the United States of America
Bloomington, IN

This book is printed on acid free paper.






CONTENTS

HEE BobBS. .ccninivimmmmssmimmmnnssns wsesiewsis 1
Hot GUYS. ... eeeeeeann 8
Regulor Dotes.....:cianinasinmea i 12
COUPIES .. .o vvisnvvsvisimsmmsivs s svive e vs 32
Girl Talk. ... 35
Guy Talk. ... 43
Uniistal Dotes.....unninnmsmismsesimss 59
What If, What Would, What Does.............. 85
Safe Sex Information...............cccoeveeenn... 91
Safe Sex POBM. ..o .ovvsnminisisisnssansiss 92
TN O oo s TR 93
Website Information...............cccoivieinn.... 95

vii



DISCLAIMER

The individuals depicted within this book
are strictly fictional characters
representing hypothetical situations.
Any resemblance to actual persons,
either living or dead,
is purely coincidental and unintended.

viii



DEDICATION

To couples everywhere, "for better or worse" and in hopt
that you will learn to appreciate the good things,
despite the bad.

Know this; If you think you can run out on your

differences and simply call an Escort, you never know
WHO'S BEHIND THE DOOR!

X



PREFACE

You have to be a tough individual, with a hard core, to
make it as a professional Escort. Not everyone is willing
(or able) to risk the intimate contact, stark emotional
ups and downs and legal ramifications, not to mention
the social trade-offs. And very few have what it takes
to marry an Escort.

The very concept remains in "gray area” without well
defined rules or qualifications. At best, it is a give and
take proposition between the Escort and customer
where neither will get taken advantage of and each, in
their own way, will get what they need. At best. But as
we all know, things don't always play out the way they
should.

Just play it safe, at all times

My book is not intended as a suggestion of behavior.

Instead, I hope rather, you will enjoy the purely human

situations it portrays. The illustrations and dialogue

will, hopefully, help you to see behind the door and into

the humor, poignancy of the reality of this sub culture.
Enjoy,

Woww Sherry



HOT BABES



Hot Babes

N
SO
$ 2

Well, hello' Peach Cakel



Who's Behind The Door?

If T could, I'd give you all the rough sex

that you want. After you fall in love with

me I'm gonna’ drop you like a hot potato!
Are you still interested?




Hot Babes

*Is this where I find
Bachelors 1, 2 and 3?"




Who's Behind The Door?

"He's just
= § a pup!”
/=

7

"Put the dog away
mister, or I'm not moving.”




Hot Babes

"My only hope is that
I live through this birthday!"




Who's Behind The Door?

“You asked for a Dominatrix?"



HOT GUYS



Who's Behind The Door?

« THIS JOB ISN'T ALL BAD":



Hot Guys

"Baby, you're the ONE for me. =]
How about a trip to the islands...

all expenses paid?”

&
(1
N2

)

&
=3 !
\ 3 g

4
~ ‘

"Yeah, anytime, 'slongas I
can go shopping on your tab!”

10



Who's Behind The Door?

p—
)

~\0

aKe IT easy o e, none

I have a competition tfomorrow.

11



REGULAR
DATES



Who's Behind The Door?

13



Regular Dates

"T dunno, as "What's a nice
places go, T've seen girl like you

better but I've doing in a place

seen a lot worse like this?"

14



Who's Behind The Door?

“*Come on
board!”

7 7~ I /J..;

Rt ==
s‘j

|H

"Nice yacht!

15



Regular Dates

"I know it's pouring rain out there
but, you're 30 minutes late...
do I get a discount?”

16



Who's Behind The Door?

"So, you left your wife & kids, the
house and cars and it's all for me?
Well, I might as well tell you...

I don't need you anymore!”

17



Regular Dates

"Well, this is putting on the Ritz."

18



Who's Behind The Door?

"Yeah, I can see the resemblance.
Do you have enough money in your utility belt?"

19



Regular Dates

“ ;‘ h

“Hey in there... are you done yet?"

20



Who's Behind The Door?

“That was terrific, but now
you say you never get romantically
involved with your dates?”

h Z

“It's true... I was faking it."

21



Regular Dates

1
"Oh, you left home when you
were 18, you've been drifting
across America for 3 years
and you haven't had a bath in
3 days? Well, here's $20.
Now please, just leave."

22



Who's Behind The Door?

'I see, you didn't want to be an escort
but you're having trouble finding
work because regular society thinks

__ Youre foo sexy now?"

” "“Yes. So I'm sticking with this job. >
It suits me fine to be sexy and

get paid for it."

23



Regular Dates

"T got stuck “T CALLED YOU
in traffic.” 4 HOURS AGO!I"

_—"

24



Who's Behind The Door?

"My word, you have 6 kids to feed, your
husband ran off and you never held a job
a day in your life? You poor dear.

" Come right in."

25



Regular Dates

"You quit "The boss
your job because  wouldn't let

of NON sexual me seduce
harrassment? him for job
What Happened?” securi’ry."ﬁ

N
Fh3

26



Who's Behind The Door?

You do Hot Tubs don't ya Suga”?

27



Regular Dates

iy

T ~
“If I die tonight
just leave, 'cause

I don't want my
wife to know."

28



Who's Behind The Door?

"I used to be a
“Tell me, what Brain Surgeon

did you used but I couldn't
10 (0?7 c—

29



Regular Dates

"Had you "I was really going
always planned  to be a brain surgeon
on being an but this job came
escort?” along and I just

couldn't pass it upl!”

30



Who's Behind The Door?

"No, really, I'm a medical student
and I'm putting myself through
college. Could you spare a few

extra dollars?" =

31



COUPLES



Who's Behind The Door?

“Cummon'’ in, we're practicing for
a swinger's party this weekend!"

33



Couples

"Me and my wife?”

"Only if you promise not to fight."

34



GIRL TALK



Girl Talk

Oh, you gave your
boyfriend permission
to have sex with your
girlfriend and now he
likes HER better.
T
And now you want
a massage. OK.
|
T hope it helps.

36



Who's Behind The Door?

"Hi cute Honey!
I've been looking forward to
my rub down all week?"

-

37



Girl Talk

T know I'm new to
big city life but I
promise never, ever
to bring up
your past...
will you marry me?",
Ny

38



Who's Behind The Door?

*No kidding, you're really a man but you
like to dress up as a woman and you
say your wife just doesn't understand?
No kidding, really? Did I tell you the

price goes up for o
g~

kinky conversation

‘|

39



Girl Talk

"This is what you asked for, so

ron‘r and center! NOWII"
)

40



Who's Behind The Door?

"Honey, in this world
"Do you think\{ &Ven the 8's are in
hell like us? \demand.”
I'm not exactly
alOor

anything.”

41



Girl Talk

“Girl to girl, do .

you think men "No. But, I think
really need this they take their
much sex?" time figuring

42



GUY TALK



Guy Talk

"They said you would be a 10, T only rate
you at about half of that... do I get A

44



Who's Behind The Door?

"What do you mean? You don't do
anything, just sit on the
couch and talk?!l"

45



Guy Talk

"What do you mean? You have to
go... you were only here 10 minutes!”

J}(—é}
A\

.s

f
/,

46




Who's Behind The Door?

“So... how 'bout twice
the funl!ll”

47



Guy Talk

o
<
>

Y—
Q)

-

4

K

=S
-

—

48



Who's Behind The Door?

"B times the fun then;

49



Guy Talk

"Stop complaining, it could be worse,
maybe no one would have shown up!”

50



Who's Behind The Door?

HELLO, service... she
fell asleep! NOW what do I do!



Guy Talk

=
. ST
Ry

"Hey... where ya goin?
I'm a swinging party guy!”

52



Who's Behind The Door?

"The Service said you were experienced and T know you're
probably as sweet as the girl next door but I had something
else in mind. No hard feelings. Perhaps I'll call again.”

53



Guy Talk

"Nice condo.”
ZA N
(

b | y W\
)

;ﬂ

( W,

"Hi, come in."

54



Who's Behind The Door?

"Have you been tested?”

"Yea. I got my GED
and took the SAT,
passed my driver’s
test first try and
I've had /D
computer @
training and )§"
a surprise
quiz on

fashion in

55



Guy Talk

"How much for a body massage, young man?"

56



Who's Behind The Door?

—

e

"How much for a body massage, young man?"

57



Guy Talk

"Do male Escorts get
to dominate female "No.
Escorts like it is Not often.”
in the real world?"

58



UNUSUAL
DATES



Unusual Dates

"Please bring hot wax, clothes pins,
a wire brush, ropes and a wooden spoon.
No... I don't want a facial and a
hair wax!"

Y T

60



Who's Behind The Door?

"Do you mind if T wear pan’ry hose?"

61



Unusual Dates

"T just wanted you to carry in the luggage.”

62



Who's Behind The Door?

"Just try to keep up,
young lady."

13

-

S

w

Are you sure you're up to this?"

63



Unusual Dates

"Are you the Escort?”

\

"Yes. And which caped crusader are you?”

64



Who's Behind The Door?

"I'm Merlin, I'm a biker and I'm
lookin' for one red-hot mamma."

65



Unusual Dates

"You have a handicap? Well, that's
OK. All I need to know is
which parts of you do work."

66



Who's Behind The Door?

"Hello? Your homecare nurse is here!”

67



Unusual Dates

"You want to anchor 100 yards
out in a dingy... I'll pass!”

68



Who's Behind The Door?

"Put the snake away first; I don't do

reptiles!”

TR
e N

69



Unusual Dates

"You haven't had
a woman in
23 years! o
Where have Prison.
you been?”

70



Who's Behind The Door?

"Does you service include
spanking? You Will. How
about with a 2X4?"

71



Unusual Dates

"Do you know how to use the pump?”

=

"I learn quick."

72



Who's Behind The Door?

"You've changed your mind? I just drove
60 miles... you're paying anyway!"

73



Unusual Dates

"You want me to walk you like a dog,
then what... do you turn into
King Kong?“

74



Who's Behind The Door?

"No. But my
sister will.
I'll call her

right now."

75



Unusual Dates

"Nice to

Iﬂ

“Little People like to have fun too

76



Who's Behind The Door?

“Ever since the accident, I look
so grotesque that Escorts are
my only source of compaionship.

But I pay very well."

3/

77



Unusual Dates

"Hello, do you have any
bisexual men you could send over?”

78



Who's Behind The Door?

“I'm hungry for a little action.”

SN VA

‘as.«

—

2

)
i.b

79



Unusual Dates

) ~N\
"You want me to shock you
and put hot wax on your chest
then, hit your balls with a wire
brush and put clothes pins on
your nipples?
This sounds like a set-up for
an assault charge!”

80



Who's Behind The Door?

“Can you stay for a few hours?”

81



Unusual Dates

"Do you even have running water?"

82



Who's Behind The Door?

You the chick? Groovey!”

w

&3



Unusual Dates

"Hurry!

If my aunt
catches us
she'll kick

IH

me out

"I have to climb out the window?!"

84



WHAT WOULD,
WHAT IF,
WHAT DOES.



What Would, What If, What Does

"What would happen if selling
sex wasn't a crime or had
no penalty attached to it?"

“Children would tell us all to
stick it because no one would
ever be home; people would be
having sex everywhere and no
work would get done, society
would collapse and there'd
be no intellectual capital left
at all, due to a lack of study.” Fh

"Oh. I figured
there would be some reason
like that."

86



Who's Behind The Door?

"What would happen if there
were a bordello on every corner
of every city and fown?"

“They would be a playground for
the rich and privileged and
the common man would loose

his natural sense of domain. We

could end up with forced family
assignments that wouldn't be
fair at all and a lot of fighting

over territory rights.”

D

"Yea, we don't need that.
There is such a thing as
natural domain."

87



What Would, What If, What Does

"What would the world
be like if people weren't
so hung-up on their bloodline,
family heritage and egos
and just had sex for a
moment's pleasure? “

"We would lose a
lot of very
valuable information. "

88



Who's Behind The Door?

"What if you
really get divorced?"

"In some states, you get )
an automatic 5 year sentence
for being late with your child

support payments so, make
sure you budget your funtime
activities accordingly!”

89




What Would, What If, What Does

What does the average man or woman
do to keep The{' family together?

They preserve a loving home.

90



Who's Behind The Door?

"7 Safe Sex You.
Because 7 Love You. ..

(THINK ABOUT IT » DO IT)
BE ADVENTUROUS...

Choose new or unusual rooms and settings,
enjoy the naughty natural norm of sexual attitudes,
morals and beliefs as well as the exotic, if you please.

SET THE ATMOSPHERE...

Use mood enhancing candies and indulge in
fragrances, lavish in soft silky or satin fabrics
that sooth the body and caress the senses.

EXCITE THE BODY...

Splash and massage with creamy lofions,
sweet smelling oils and scented waters that fitilate
and exhilarate at the same time.

Bubbling sodas, syrups and flavored gels are fun.
Use them with PURPOSE, PASSION & PLAYFULNESS.

ENJOY YOUR BODY...

Take long, warm cozing bubble baths together.
Take brisk, soapy, spongy, splashy showers together.

Be spontaneous! But always be prepared
for steamy, sensual, SAFE sex.
OCh yeah, don't forget the condoms!

91




Who's Behind The Door?

"] Safe Sex You.
Becanse 7 Love You. ..

How many obstacles are there, In front of the sexual act?
Is it vanity, time, place or season? What is the reason?
Is it Crabs,VD, Gono or Syph, Herpes? or the big one...

The AIDS virus?
A sexual high can be a part-time priority.
But the AIDS Bug sets its” own priorities.
You can out prioritize when you say...

| Safe Sex You, Because | Love You.

Sex and your libido are real, you know.
Put your hormones in motion, break into the notion,
To move in gyrations that lead you to loosen inhibitions to,
Oh, I'm enjoying it...

| Safe Sex You, Because | Love you.
Adaptation is human survival instinct.
We may never become extinct,
So until the vaccine makes the scene,
| Safe Sex You, Because | Love you.
Then know, weather it's lust, vice or nice,
Treat it right, all night,
It's hot, red hot, so hot... Don't stop,

| Safe Sex You. Because | Love You.

92




Who's Behind The Door?

INDEX

Are you sure you're up to this, 63 Hello, do you have any bisexual, 78

Are you the Escort, 64
Baby, you're the one for me, 10

Can you stay for a few hours, 81

Come on board, 15

Cummon'’ in we're practicing, 33

Do male Escorts, 58

Do you do bondage, 75

Do you have running water, 82
Do you know how to, 72

Do you mind if, 61

Do you think he'll, 41

Does your service include, 71
EEGAD, 50

Ever since the accident, 77
Five times the fun, 49

Girl to girl, 42

Got any cigars, 13

Had you always planned, 30

Have you been tested, 55

Hello, Peach, 2

Hello Service, she fell asleep, 51
Hello? Your homecare, 67

He's just a pup, 5

Hey in there, are you done yet, 20
Hey...where ya goin’ 52

Hi cute honey, 37

Hi I'm Batman, 19

How much for, 56

How much for, 57

Hurry! If my aunt catches us ..., 84
| dunno, as places go, 14

| got stuck in traffic, 24

| know I'm new to big, 38

| know it's pouring rain, 16

I'm Merlin, 65

I see, you didn't want, 23

| used to be a brain surgeon, 29

| work for tips, 62

93



Who's Behind The Door?

INDEX

If | die tonight, 28

I'm hungry for a little action, 79

Is this where | find, 4

Me and my wife, 34

My only hope is that, 6

My word, you have 6 kids, 25

Nice condo, 54

Nice to meet you, 76

No kidding, you are really a man, 39
No really, I'm a medical student, 31
0h, you gave your boyfriend, 36
Oh, you left home, 22

Please bring hot wax, 60

Put the Snake away, 69

So how about twice the fun, 47
So, you left your wife, 17

Take it easy on me, 11

That was terrific, but, 21

The Service said, 53

They said you would be a ten, 44

This is what your asked, 40

This job isn't all bad, 9

Triple the fun, 48

Well, this is putting on “The Ritz,” 18
What do you mean you don't do, 45
What do you mean you have to go, 46
What does the average, 90

What if you really, 88

What would happen if selling, 86
What would happened if there was, 87
What would the world, 89

You do hot tubs, 27

You asked for a dominatrix, 7

You have a handicap, 66

You haven't had a woman, 70

You quit your job, 26

You the chick, 83

You want me to shock, 80

You want me to walk, 74

You want to anchor, 68

You've changed your mind, 73

94



Who's Behind The Door?

VISIT OUR WEBSITE AT:
www.seelive .com

Sefe Sex Me... Becante
il S4e Sec Ster
7 Love 7 am Great
Safe. Senoual Sex! A Safe Se!

Safe Sex Me! o

9 Safe SevYpu % You Hee Sefe Ser.

Stickers can be downloaded & printed
@ www.seelive.com

95












